CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

City of Tuscaloosa Office of the City Attorney

			CHANG	GE ORDER NO. 2						
DATE:	3/22/16	PROJECT:	City Hall Data Center Relocation							
TO:	K & A Builders, Inc.									
	A CONTROLLED		(Contractor)							
TERMS:		ou are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of your Contract for this project, to make the bllowing changes thereto in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and supporting occuments and to								
	FURNISH the necessary	labor, materials	and equipment	to						
				1						
				nds to avoid disruption of City Hall activities.						
	riday due to the acceptant			cui during regular business noms						
TOTAL	ADDITION OR REDUC	TION TO CON	TRACT PRIC	E:						
(Note: N	umbers in parentheses ar	e deductions)								
		c deductions).	•	244 000 00						
	L CONTRACT PRICE	NOT	\$	244,000.00						
	NTINGENCY/ALLOWAL		\$	0.00						
	GINAL CONTRACT PRI		\$	244,000.00						
	of previous Change Orders		\$	19,328.05						
	evised Contract Price		\$	263,328.05						
	ige Order No. 2	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		900.00						
Revised C	Contract Price this date		\$	264,228.05						
Extension	of time resulting from this	Change Order	Zero	(Indicate No. of calendar days).						
The amou	nt of this Change Order w	ill be the respons	sibility of C	wner						
change. It an equitable arising ou	By acceptance of this Control of the Control of the Control of or as a result of this characteristics.	tract Modification tract, and further mange, or the acc	on, the Contract r, agrees to wai umulation of ex	ratisfaction for all time and all cost related to this or hereby agrees that the modification represents we all right to file any further claims or changes ecuted Contract Modifications on this Contract. ge Order as contained herein.						
The Conti			no or uno onun							
-(11)=1 17	CONSENT OF SUF	CEIY		CONTRACTING PARTIES						
Internat	ional Fidelity Insu	rance Company	У	K & A Builders, Inc.						
By: Bra	(Company) andon LaBresh; Attor	ney-In-Fact	Ву:	(Contractor) (Authorized Representative)						
Ву:	RECOMMEND Vard Scott/Architecture,		By: _	CITY OF TUSCALOOSA Walter Malley						
	(Design Architect) contracts\public_works\aa-pw.CHAN City Attorney Form No. PW -06			(Mayor)						

POWER OF ATTORNEY

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY

ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having their principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and appoint

THOMAS HENRY BONHAUS, THOMAS W. MOORE, MARLIN D. MOORE, III, WALTER WAYNE GARY, BRÂNDON LABRESH, MADISON ANDREW HUDSON, CHARLIE B. BAILEY IV

Tuscaloosa, AL.

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 20th day of July, 2010 and by the Board of Directors of ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 15th day of August, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that (1) the President, Vice President, Chief Executive Officer or Secretary of the Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of Attorneys-In-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-In-fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and (3) the signature of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature of or related thereto, such signature and seals when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents on this 22nd day of July, 2014.

SEAL PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

Als nit

ROBERT W. MINSTER
Chief Executive Officer (International Fidelity
Insurance Company) and President (Allegheny
Casualty Company)



On this 22nd day of July 2014, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

O NOTARY BUBLIC BOOK OF NEW JAMES OF NEW JAM

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 16, 2019

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home office of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

22nd

day of March, 2016

Maria H. Sianco

MARIA BRANCO, Assistant Sec etary

CITY OF TUSCALOOSA LEGAL DEPARTMENT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:		S many and	CALOOSA		#		
	<u>_W</u>	Ward Scott Architecture, Inc.					
CONTRACTOR:	<u>K</u>	K & A Builders, Inc.					
PROJECT:	_ <u>Ci</u>	City Hall Data Center Relocation					
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST	Γ NO. <u>2</u>	2 DATE 3-22-16					
DESCRIPTION OF CHAN isruption of City Hall activities. C. CHANGE ORDER COSTS	es during busines		r #1 activitio	es during the wee	kend to prevent		
Proposal Attached Yes Cost Estimated/Proposal Required							
Item	Quantity	Material	Labor	Labor	Sub-Total Cost		
		Unit Price	(Hours)	Unit Price	Cost		
a. See attached documentation		Unit Price	(Hours)	Unit Price	Cosi		
		Unit Price	(Hours)	Unit Price	Cost		
o.		Unit Price	(Hours)	Unit Price	Cost		
b. c. d.		Unit Price	(Hours)	Unit Price	Cost		
b. c. d. e.		Unit Price	(Hours)	Unit Price	Cost		
a. See attached documentation b. c. d. e. f.*		Unit Price	(Hours) TOTAL:	Unit Price	Cost		

5. JUSTIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER VERSUS COMPETITIVE BIDDING: Contractor

is on site and change is less than 10% of the contract.

COSTS REVIEW: Acceptable to Owner							
	CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED E FOLLOWING TYPE:						
	Minor change of a total monetary value less than required for competitive bidding.						
	Changes for matters relatively minor and incidental to the original contract necessitated by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.						
	Emergencies arising during the course of work.						
	Change or alternates provided for in the original bidding where there is no difference in price of the Change Order from the original best bid on the Alternate.						
	Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and specifications were prepared and the project was bid and which are in the public interest and do not exceed 10% of the Contract Price.						
EXT	TENSION OF TIME REQUESTED: Calendar Days: Zero (0) MENDED: APPROVED:						
3Y:	BY: Statt Solum						
BY:	BY: Sometime Architect BY: Sometime Contractor BY:						